TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solarant Medical, Inc.		07/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMS Research Corporation	
Street Address:	10700 Bren Road West	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605637	SOLARANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 607-7325

Email: BGrahn@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barb Grahn

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street, Ste. 3300
Address Line 2: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	687-2169	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Grahn	
Signature:	/Barb Grahn/	
Date:	07/16/2008	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0814

900111387

Total Attachments: 1

source=SOLARANT Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0815 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solarant Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is

the owner of the mark SOLARANT and U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,605,637, issued on August

6, 2002;

WHEREAS, AMS Research Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter

"Assignee"), located and doing business at 10700 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota

55343, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark SOLARANT

and U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,605,637, including the goodwill and the business pertaining

thereto;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark SOLARANT and

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,605,637, including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on this

day of July, 2008.

RECORDED: 07/16/2008

Solarant Medical, Inc.

Name: Nancy Wigchers

Title/Position: Secretary

OPPENHEIMER: 2594052 v01 07/15/2008